

August 19, 2022

TO: All Bidders under Request for Quotation 22-300205

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 2

RFQ No.22-300205, Roll Carts Removal, is hereby amended.

The following question was submitted and received pertaining to this RFQ ; the County's response is as follows:

Question: This states in "A. Delivery of Roll Carts "but then says "removal". Is this project only for the removal of the carts or the removal and replacement?

Response: This project only for the removal of the carts. Under the Scope of Services, Item A "Delivery of Roll Carts", please delete the word "Delivery" and replace with the word "Removal".

Section A. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure that he is aware of all addenda issued under this RFQ. Please sign and return this addendum. You may email Tynia Inu Umoru, Procurement Technician, tinuumoru@dekalbcountyga.gov before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

Section B. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Tynia Anu Umoru

Tynia Inu Umoru Procurement Technician Department of Purchasing and Contracting



Request for Quote No. 22-300205- Roll Carts Removal

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date:

The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:

(NAME OF BIDDER)

(Signature)

(Title)

Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-2737 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax Website: <u>www.dekalbcountyga.gov</u>